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Contract notice

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Barnet, Enfield and Haringey Mental Health NHS Trust
St Ann's Hospital, St Ann's Road
London
N15 3TH
United Kingdom
Contact person: Mrs Maria Barrell
Telephone: +44 2087023696
E-mail: maria.barrell@beh-mht.nhs.uk
NUTS code: UKI
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/

1.2) Joint procurement

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
www.lppsourcing.org
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.lppsourcing.org

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.L1.1)  Title:

Framework Agreement for the provision of Secure Vehicle Patient Transport Services
Reference number: DN302354

[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
34114000

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services

[1.1.4)  Short description:
Framework Agreement for the provision of Secure Vehicle Patient Transport Services.

[1.1.5)  Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 4 000 000.00 GBP

[1.1.6) Information about lots
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11.2)
11.2.1)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.12)
11.2.13)

11.2.14)

This contract is divided into lots: no
Description
Title:

Additional CPV code(s)
34114121
34114122
34114210
34114300

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKI

Description of the procurement:

The service will encompass patients that require the following:

-Transportation by a secure vehicle containing a complete robust barrier between the driver and the patient i.e.
low level of security.

-Transportation by Category B transport i.e. High level security.

All drivers will be required to be control & restraint and first aid trained. There will be specific vehicle
requirements for both levels of secure transport some of which shall include padded protection and blue light
facility.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start: 01/04/2018

End: 31/03/2021

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Option to extend by up to two years in any specified increments subject to agreement, by both parties.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: yes

Description of options:

Option to extend by up to two years in any specified increments subject to agreement, by both parties.
Information about electronic catalogues

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I1.1)
1.1.1)

1.1.2)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

Economic and financial standing
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111.1.3)
I11.1.5)
111.2)

.2.1)
1.2.2)
111.2.3)

Technical and professional ability
Information about reserved contracts
Conditions related to the contract
Information about a particular profession
Contract performance conditions:

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.4)
IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)
IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4 years: Continuity of
service for possible extension.

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or dialogue
Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information
Previous publication concerning this procedure

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 15/11/2017

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 15/11/2017
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.2)
V1.3)

Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
3-5 years

Information about electronic workflows

Additional information:

Organisations interested in participating in this tender are required to complete and submit the ITT document

questionnaire by the date set out in this Notice.
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V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VI1.4.2)
VI.4.3)

V1.4.4)

VI.5)

A copy of the ITT and associated documents are available via LPP Sourcing Due North Pro Contract (https://
www.lppsourcing.org).

Neither Barnet Enfield and Haringey Mental Health NHS Trust will be responsible for any costs or expenses
incurred by organisations in participating in the tender processes and responding and submitting the ITT -
Invitation to Tender.

Procedures for review

Review body

Barnet Enfield and Haringey Mental Health NHS Trust
St Ann's Hospial - St Ann's Road - Tottenham

London

N15 3TH

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 2087023696

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

The Trust will incorporate a 10 calendar day standstill period at the point that the award of contract is notified to
the tenderers. This period allows unsuccessful tenderers to seek an additional debriefing from the Trust before
the Contract is entered into (this is addition to the debrief on your submission, even if successful, that is offered
under the Public Contract Regulations). Applicants have 2 working days from the notification on the award
decision to request additional debriefing and that information has to be provided a minimum of 3 days working
days prior to the end of the standstill period.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Barnet Enfield and Haringey Mental Health NHS Trust

St Ann's Hospital - St Ann's Road - Tottenham

London

N15 3TH

United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice:
13/10/2017
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